TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/16/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foglight Software, Inc.		08/16/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quest Software, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Polaris Way
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2380040	FOGLIGHT
Registration Number:	2441705	RAPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)849-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650/843-5000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anne H. Peck, Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Five Palo Alto Square, 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-2155

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne H. Peck
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0634

900080697

Signature:	/Anne H. Peck/	
Date:	06/29/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Foglight to Quest - Cert of Ownership and Merger#page1.tif source=Foglight to Quest - Cert of Ownership and Merger#page2.tif source=Foglight to Quest - Cert of Ownership and Merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0635



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"FOGLIGHT SOFTWARE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "QUEST SOFTWARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"QUEST SOFTWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9

2804333 8100M 070258024

O'CLOCK A.M.



Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5470052

DATE: 02-28-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0636

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

FOGLIGHT SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, AND OUEST SOFTWARE INC STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/25/2002 020725787 - 2804333

QUEST SOFTWARE, INC., a California corporation

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Quest Software, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation"), owns 100 percent of the outstanding shares of Foglight Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Foglight").
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolution on July 12, 2002:

"RESOLVED, that this Corporation merge Foglight Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its wholly-owned subsidiary, into itself and assume all of its liabilities and obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code."

3. The Corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Foglight, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of said surviving corporation arising from the merger herein certified, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right, if any, of any shareholder of Foglight as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings; and does hereby specify the following as the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

Quest Software, Inc. 8001 Irvine Center Drive Irvine, California 92618 Attn: General Counsel

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Quest has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its authorized officers on this 16th day of August, 2002.

M. Brinkley Morse, Vice President,

Finance & Operations

J. Michael Vaughn, Assistan Secretary

REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0637



The Secretary of State of Delaware issued a certificate for FOGLIGHT SOFTWARE, INC. whose file number is 2804333 on 02/28/2007 under request number 070258024 for authentication number 5470052.



Back

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 06/29/2007